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BID TABS
PROJECT 20-2040 KENOSHA INNOVATION NEIGHBORHOOD - PHASE 1

BID DATE:  AUGUST 23, 2023
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc Globe Contractors, Inc. LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Racine, WI Pewaukee, WI Waukesha, WI
Item Number GRANT QUALIFYING Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0120 Clearing 12.5 ACRE $500.00 $6,250.00 $195.00 $2,437.50 $194.38 $2,429.75
204.0110 Removing Asphaltic Surface 370 SY $15.00 $5,550.00 $25.00 $9,250.00 $5.54 $2,049.80
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 600 LF $10.00 $6,000.00 $16.00 $9,600.00 $7.13 $4,278.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 210 SY $10.00 $2,100.00 $7.00 $1,470.00 $13.28 $2,788.80
204.0170 Removing Fence 365 LF $12.00 $4,380.00 $10.00 $3,650.00 $8.83 $3,222.95
204.0195 Removing Concrete Bases 7 EACH $650.00 $4,550.00 $1,300.00 $9,100.00 $606.83 $4,247.81
204.0205 Removing Utility Poles 7 EACH $350.00 $2,450.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $285.98 $2,001.86
204.0210 Removing Manholes 25 EACH $915.00 $22,875.00 $500.00 $12,500.00 $500.00 $12,500.00
204.0245 Removing Storm Sewer Pipe (size) 7550 LF $50.00 $377,500.00 $30.00 $226,500.00 $30.00 $226,500.00

204.9060.01.S Removing Storm Structure 40 EACH $915.00 $36,600.00 $500.00 $20,000.00 $500.00 $20,000.00
204.9060.02.S Removing Sanitary Structure 4 EACH $915.00 $3,660.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
204.9060.03.S Remove and Salvage Existing Hydrant 1 EACH $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
204.9090.01.S Removing Sanitary Pipe 2650 LF $50.00 $132,500.00 $45.00 $119,250.00 $45.00 $119,250.00
204.9090.02.S Removing Water Pipe 13 LF $100.00 $1,300.00 $40.00 $520.00 $40.00 $520.00

305.0110 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 7910 TON $18.00 $142,380.00 $27.00 $213,570.00 $22.09 $174,731.90
415.0080 Concrete Pavement 8-Inch 24270 SY $50.00 $1,213,500.00 $61.00 $1,480,470.00 $60.50 $1,468,335.00
465.0110 Asphaltic Surface Patching 65 TON $200.00 $13,000.00 $172.00 $11,180.00 $171.37 $11,139.05
522.1012 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 12-Inch 1 EACH $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
522.1030 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch 1 EACH $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 9336 LF $24.00 $224,064.00 $21.00 $196,056.00 $28.81 $268,970.16
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 66433 SF $5.60 $372,024.80 $6.00 $398,598.00 $8.68 $576,638.44
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 461 SF $75.00 $34,575.00 $45.00 $20,745.00 $39.54 $18,227.94
606.0400 Riprap Extra-Heavy 65 CY $150.00 $9,750.00 $140.00 $9,100.00 $203.67 $13,238.55
608.0312 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch 1665 LF $80.00 $133,200.00 $130.00 $216,450.00 $130.00 $216,450.00
608.0318 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch 1110 LF $86.00 $95,460.00 $134.00 $148,740.00 $134.00 $148,740.00
608.0324 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch 525 LF $110.00 $57,750.00 $135.00 $70,875.00 $135.00 $70,875.00
608.0330 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch 570 LF $132.00 $75,240.00 $190.00 $108,300.00 $190.00 $108,300.00
608.0336 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 36-Inch 650 LF $159.00 $103,350.00 $300.00 $195,000.00 $300.00 $195,000.00
608.0342 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 42-Inch 537 LF $188.00 $100,956.00 $420.00 $225,540.00 $420.00 $225,540.00
608.0348 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 48-Inch 560 LF $240.00 $134,400.00 $450.00 $252,000.00 $450.00 $252,000.00
608.0354 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 54-Inch 240 LF $275.00 $66,000.00 $460.00 $110,400.00 $460.00 $110,400.00
608.0360 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 60-Inch 430 LF $340.00 $146,200.00 $500.00 $215,000.00 $500.00 $215,000.00
611.0609 Inlet Covers Type B-A 2 EACH $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H 80 EACH $860.00 $68,800.00 $800.00 $64,000.00 $800.00 $64,000.00
611.2004 Manholes 4-FT Diameter 22 EACH $3,200.00 $70,400.00 $3,000.00 $66,000.00 $3,000.00 $66,000.00
611.2005 Manholes 5-FT Diameter 7 EACH $4,500.00 $31,500.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00
611.2006 Manholes 6-FT Diameter 12 EACH $6,300.00 $75,600.00 $7,000.00 $84,000.00 $7,000.00 $84,000.00
611.2007 Manholes 7-FT Diameter 7 EACH $9,000.00 $63,000.00 $10,100.00 $70,700.00 $10,100.00 $70,700.00
611.2008 Manholes 8-FT Diameter 5 EACH $14,000.00 $70,000.00 $13,000.00 $65,000.00 $13,000.00 $65,000.00
611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 80 EACH $2,600.00 $208,000.00 $2,000.00 $160,000.00 $2,000.00 $160,000.00
619.1000 Mobilization 3 EACH $610,000.00 $1,830,000.00 $80,000.00 $240,000.00 $56,516.94 $169,550.82
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil 18800 SY $8.00 $150,400.00 $5.00 $94,000.00 $6.66 $125,208.00
628.1504 Silt Fence 1785 LF $3.00 $5,355.00 $3.00 $5,355.00 $2.25 $4,016.25
628.1520 Silt Fence Maintenance 1785 LF $0.01 $17.85 $1.00 $1,785.00 $1.00 $1,785.00
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628.1905 Mobilizations Erosion Control 2 EACH $100.00 $200.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $275.00 $550.00
628.1910 Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control 15 EACH $100.00 $1,500.00 $1,400.00 $21,000.00 $275.00 $4,125.00
628.7560 Tracking Pads 4 EACH $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 $1,940.00 $7,760.00
632.0101 Celebration Map AC 16 EACH $1,100.00 $17,600.00 $1,100.00 $17,600.00 $725.00 $11,600.00
632.0102 Magnifica Hackberry CM 36 EACH $850.00 $30,600.00 $900.00 $32,400.00 $725.00 $26,100.00
632.0103 Espresso Kentucky Coffeetree GD 9 EACH $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $725.00 $6,525.00
632.0104 Exclamation Planetree PM 26 EACH $1,000.00 $26,000.00 $940.00 $24,440.00 $705.00 $18,330.00
632.0105 Shademaster Honey Locust GS 16 EACH $900.00 $14,400.00 $1,050.00 $16,800.00 $705.00 $11,280.00
632.0106 Silver Linden TS 12 EACH $1,100.00 $13,200.00 $1,200.00 $14,400.00 $705.00 $8,460.00
632.0107 Tulip Poplar LT 12 EACH $1,100.00 $13,200.00 $1,200.00 $14,400.00 $705.00 $8,460.00
632.0108 Jefferson Elm UJ 11 EACH $900.00 $9,900.00 $950.00 $10,450.00 $705.00 $7,755.00
632.0109 New Harmony Elm UN 25 EACH $900.00 $22,500.00 $950.00 $23,750.00 $705.00 $17,625.00
632.0110 Valley Forge American Elm UV 5 EACH $900.00 $4,500.00 $920.00 $4,600.00 $705.00 $3,525.00
642.5001 Field Office Type B 1 EACH $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $32,688.00 $32,688.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 LS $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00
645.0120 Geotextile Type HR 450 SY $10.00 $4,500.00 $5.00 $2,250.00 $4.75 $2,137.50
646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch 22900 LF $1.50 $34,350.00 $0.50 $11,450.00 $0.46 $10,534.00
646.3020 Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch 1393 LF $3.00 $4,179.00 $1.00 $1,393.00 $0.80 $1,114.40
646.5020 Marking Arrow Epoxy 22 EACH $300.00 $6,600.00 $250.00 $5,500.00 $210.00 $4,620.00
646.5220 Marking Symbol Epoxy 76 EACH $160.00 $12,160.00 $260.00 $19,760.00 $235.00 $17,860.00
646.6120 Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch 495 LF $16.00 $7,920.00 $19.00 $9,405.00 $17.90 $8,860.50
646.7020 Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6-Inch 425 LF $7.00 $2,975.00 $8.50 $3,612.50 $8.25 $3,506.25
646.7420 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch 2206 LF $11.00 $24,266.00 $8.50 $18,751.00 $8.25 $18,199.50
646.7520 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch 80 LF $18.00 $1,440.00 $27.00 $2,160.00 $26.50 $2,120.00
652.0210 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-Inch 2644 LF $8.00 $21,152.00 $7.20 $19,036.80 $7.18 $18,983.92
652.0225 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch 10682 LF $10.50 $112,161.00 $9.50 $101,479.00 $9.48 $101,265.36
652.0335 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 3-Inch 1038 LF $17.00 $17,646.00 $16.00 $16,608.00 $15.79 $16,390.02
653.0135 Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch 74 EACH $1,550.00 $114,700.00 $1,400.00 $103,600.00 $1,386.84 $102,626.16
655.0615 Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG 10682 LF $1.30 $13,886.60 $1.20 $12,818.40 $1.16 $12,391.12
690.0250 Sawing Concrete 855 LF $3.00 $2,565.00 $2.50 $2,137.50 $1.95 $1,667.25

SPV.0035.10 Unclassified Excavation & Backfill 4900 CY $41.00 $200,900.00 $86.00 $421,400.00 $76.27 $373,723.00
SPV.0035.12 Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils 3500 CY $5.00 $17,500.00 $16.00 $56,000.00 $15.36 $53,760.00
SPV.0060.01 Inlet Protection Special 157 EACH $100.00 $15,700.00 $135.00 $21,195.00 $95.00 $14,915.00
SPV.0060.11 Manhole Covers – Storm 45 EACH $765.00 $34,425.00 $700.00 $31,500.00 $700.00 $31,500.00
SPV.0060.12 Sign Type R1-1 30”x30” (Stop Sign) 16 EACH $600.00 $9,600.00 $800.00 $12,800.00 $460.00 $7,360.00
SPV.0060.14 Sign Type D3-1 30”x9” (Street Sign) 9 EACH $600.00 $5,400.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $460.00 $4,140.00
SPV.0060.16 Storm Sewer Tap 2 EACH $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0060.17 Cut-In or Connect-To Existing Water System 3 EACH $11,000.00 $33,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00
SPV.0060.19 Furnish and Install 6-Inch Valve 29 EACH $1,800.00 $52,200.00 $2,500.00 $72,500.00 $2,500.00 $72,500.00
SPV.0060.20 Furnish and Install 8-Inch Valve 34 EACH $2,600.00 $88,400.00 $3,500.00 $119,000.00 $3,500.00 $119,000.00
SPV.0060.21 Furnish and Install 12-Inch Valve 8 EACH $2,700.00 $21,600.00 $4,100.00 $32,800.00 $4,100.00 $32,800.00
SPV.0060.22 Furnish and Install Hydrant 12 EACH $6,900.00 $82,800.00 $6,500.00 $78,000.00 $6,500.00 $78,000.00
SPV.0060.23 Sanitary Manhole Covers 27 EACH $700.00 $18,900.00 $1,300.00 $35,100.00 $1,300.00 $35,100.00
SPV.0060.24 Sanitary Sewer Manholes 27 EACH $5,600.00 $151,200.00 $4,500.00 $121,500.00 $4,500.00 $121,500.00
SPV.0060.25 Sanitary Sewer Connection 3 EACH $3,600.00 $10,800.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0060.26 24” Area Drain 14 EACH $3,200.00 $44,800.00 $3,500.00 $49,000.00 $3,500.00 $49,000.00
SPV.0060.27 RP-1 1 EACH $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $37,248.84 $37,248.84
SPV.0060.28 RP-2 1 EACH $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $37,248.84 $37,248.84
SPV.0060.29 RP-3 1 EACH $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $42,829.33 $42,829.33
SPV.0060.30 RP-4 1 EACH $53,500.00 $53,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $48,409.83 $48,409.83
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SPV.0060.35 Relocated Light Pole 3 EACH $3,300.00 $9,900.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,859.77 $8,579.31
SPV.0060.44 Tree / Monitoring Well Protection 45 EACH $500.00 $22,500.00 $450.00 $20,250.00 $567.75 $25,548.75
SPV.0060.45 Trash Receptacle 2 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $5,640.00 $11,280.00
SPV.0060.46 Recycling Receptacle 2 EACH $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $5,640.00 $11,280.00
SPV.0060.47 Tree Grate Type 1 27 EACH $3,500.00 $94,500.00 $3,100.00 $83,700.00 $4,794.55 $129,452.85
SPV.0060.49 Street Bench 3 EACH $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $4,940.00 $14,820.00
SPV.0060.52 Bicycle Rack 8 EACH $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $3,100.00 $24,800.00 $995.00 $7,960.00
SPV.0060.60 Clay Utility Trench Barrier – Storm:  12” to 30” Pipe 7 EACH $230.00 $1,610.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00
SPV.0060.61 Clay Utility Trench Barrier – Storm:  36” to 48” Pipe 2 EACH $460.00 $920.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
SPV.0060.63 Clay Utility Trench Barrier – Sanitary 5 EACH $460.00 $2,300.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
SPV.0060.64 Clay Utility Trench Barrier – Water 8 EACH $230.00 $1,840.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $800.00 $6,400.00
SPV.0060.65 Clay Utility Trench Barrier – Electrical 12 EACH $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00
SPV.0060.74 8’x15’ Storm Vault 1 EACH $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
SPV.0060.76 24” Dome Grate 3 EACH $955.00 $2,865.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
SPV.0060.78 Lighting Pull Box 110 EACH $1,550.00 $170,500.00 $1,500.00 $165,000.00 $1,409.03 $154,993.30
SPV.0090.11 Storm Sewer Pipe, SDR-26 PVC 12-inch 2575 LF $86.00 $221,450.00 $115.00 $296,125.00 $115.00 $296,125.00
SPV.0090.12 Underdrain Under Curb 1800 LF $19.00 $34,200.00 $28.00 $50,400.00 $35.00 $63,000.00
SPV.0090.20 Storm Sewer Pipe – Field Adjustment Due to Conflict (if needed) 500 LF $2.00 $1,000.00 $320.00 $160,000.00 $320.00 $160,000.00
SPV.0090.30 Furnish and Install 6-Inch Water Main Pipe and Fittings 190 LF $183.00 $34,770.00 $165.00 $31,350.00 $165.00 $31,350.00
SPV.0090.31 Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main Pipe and Fittings 3290 LF $146.00 $480,340.00 $179.00 $588,910.00 $179.00 $588,910.00
SPV.0090.32 Furnish and Install 12-Inch Water Main Pipe and Fittings 2610 LF $183.00 $477,630.00 $256.00 $668,160.00 $256.00 $668,160.00
SPV.0090.33 Sanitary Sewer Pipe PVC, 8-Inch 3900 LF $106.00 $413,400.00 $180.00 $702,000.00 $180.00 $702,000.00
SPV.0090.34 Sanitary Sewer Pipe PVC, 12-Inch 1885 LF $143.00 $269,555.00 $260.00 $490,100.00 $260.00 $490,100.00
SPV.0090.35 Sanitary Sewer Pipe PVC, 15-Inch 490 LF $122.00 $59,780.00 $261.00 $127,890.00 $261.00 $127,890.00
SPV.0090.40 Concrete Band 208 LF $165.00 $34,320.00 $101.00 $21,008.00 $52.44 $10,907.52
SPV.0090.41 Planter Curb 241 LF $89.00 $21,449.00 $136.00 $32,776.00 $277.71 $66,928.11
SPV.0090.42 Steel Edger Between Pavers 155 LF $75.00 $11,625.00 $160.00 $24,800.00 $70.12 $10,868.60
SPV.0105.10 As-Built Plans 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00
SPV.0105.11 Temporary Building Power 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
SPV.0105.12 WE Energy Power Service Coordination and Permitting 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
SPV.0105.13 Construction Staking 1 LS $88,000.00 $88,000.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $82,600.00 $82,600.00
SPV.0105.14 Common Excavation 1 LS $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $1,338,000.00 $1,338,000.00 $3,294,320.64 $3,294,320.64
SPV.0105.15 No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,652.00 $2,652.00
SPV.0105.16 Testing and Televising Storm Sewers 1 LS $109,000.00 $109,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00
SPV.0165.10 Insulation for Water Mains 20 SF $10.00 $200.00 $20.00 $400.00 $20.00 $400.00
SPV.0165.30 Permeable Paver Type 1 (Parking) 20772 SF $20.00 $415,440.00 $32.00 $664,704.00 $25.38 $527,193.36
SPV.0165.31 Permeable Paver Type 2a (Terrace/Sidewalk with tree cell) 6915 SF $18.00 $124,470.00 $140.00 $968,100.00 $18.29 $126,475.35
SPV.0165.32 Permeable Paver Type 2b (Terrace/Sidewalk w/o tree cell) 8410 SF $29.00 $243,890.00 $43.00 $361,630.00 $30.38 $255,495.80
SPV.0165.40 Tree Cell 7345 SF $55.00 $403,975.00 $100.00 $734,500.00 $44.84 $329,349.80
SPV.0170.10 Test Rolling 45 STA $150.00 $6,750.00 $27.00 $1,215.00 $74.31 $3,343.95
SPV.0180.10 Lawn Seeding 13340 SY $5.00 $66,700.00 $3.00 $40,020.00 $5.27 $70,301.80
SPV.0195.01 Dispose of Concrete, Steel, and Other Metallic Materials 3500 TON $75.00 $262,500.00 $35.00 $122,500.00 $38.87 $136,045.00
SPV.0195.02 Dispose of Contaminated Soil 5100 TON $22.00 $112,200.00 $15.00 $76,500.00 $71.22 $363,222.00

Grant Qualifying Total $12,558,492.25 $15,279,975.70 $16,109,282.04
Item Number NONQUALIFYING Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

201.0120 Clearing 9.5 ACRE $1,500.00 $14,250.00 $260.00 $2,470.00 $255.76 $2,429.72
204.0110 Removing Asphaltic Surface 20 SY $15.00 $300.00 $25.00 $500.00 $9.12 $182.40
204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 137.5 LF $10.00 $1,375.00 $16.00 $2,200.00 $11.55 $1,588.13
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 64 SY $10.00 $640.00 $7.00 $448.00 $18.39 $1,176.96
204.0170 Removing Fence 104 LF $12.00 $1,248.00 $10.00 $1,040.00 $9.61 $999.44
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204.9060.02.S Removing Sanitary Structure 5 EACH $915.00 $4,575.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
204.9060.03.S Remove and Salvage Existing Hydrant 1 EACH $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

305.0110 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 2125 TON $18.00 $38,250.00 $27.00 $57,375.00 $22.09 $46,941.25
415.0080 Concrete Pavement 8-Inch 3144 SY $50.00 $157,200.00 $61.00 $191,784.00 $63.03 $198,166.32
455.0605 Tack Coat 210 GAL $3.00 $630.00 $2.50 $525.00 $2.40 $504.00
460.5224 HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S 210 TON $140.00 $29,400.00 $126.00 $26,460.00 $125.02 $26,254.20
460.5225 HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S 270 TON $110.00 $29,700.00 $92.00 $24,840.00 $91.57 $24,723.90
465.0110 Asphaltic Surface Patching 1 TON $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,110.00 $1,110.00 $1,109.00 $1,109.00
522.1072 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 72-Inch 0 EACH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A 1640 LF $24.00 $39,360.00 $21.00 $34,440.00 $28.42 $46,608.80
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch 1614 SF $5.60 $9,038.40 $6.00 $9,684.00 $9.17 $14,800.38
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina 96 SF $75.00 $7,200.00 $45.00 $4,320.00 $39.65 $3,806.40
608.0312 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12-Inch 550 LF $80.00 $44,000.00 $130.00 $71,500.00 $130.00 $71,500.00
608.0318 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch 85 LF $86.00 $7,310.00 $134.00 $11,390.00 $134.00 $11,390.00
608.0324 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch 250 LF $128.00 $32,000.00 $135.00 $33,750.00 $135.00 $33,750.00
608.0330 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 30-Inch 265 LF $152.00 $40,280.00 $190.00 $50,350.00 $190.00 $50,350.00
608.0372 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 72-Inch 280 LF $476.00 $133,280.00 $550.00 $154,000.00 $550.00 $154,000.00
608.2358 Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class

HE-III 58x91-Inch 945 LF $505.00 $477,225.00 $800.00 $756,000.00 $800.00 $756,000.00
611.0624 Inlet Covers Type H 18 EACH $850.00 $15,300.00 $800.00 $14,400.00 $800.00 $14,400.00
611.2004 Manholes 4-FT Diameter 4 EACH $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
611.2005 Manholes 5-FT Diameter 2 EACH $4,900.00 $9,800.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
611.2007 Manholes 7-FT Diameter 1 EACH $9,900.00 $9,900.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00 $10,100.00
611.2506 Manholes Variable Special 4-FT Diameter 2 EACH $6,900.00 $13,800.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00
611.3230 Inlets 2x3-FT 18 EACH $2,600.00 $46,800.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00
619.1000 Mobilization 3 EACH $209,650.00 $628,950.00 $40,000.00 $120,000.00 $17,154.18 $51,462.54
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil 15700 SY $8.00 $125,600.00 $4.00 $62,800.00 $6.69 $105,033.00
628.1504 Silt Fence 770 LF $3.00 $2,310.00 $3.00 $2,310.00 $2.25 $1,732.50
628.1520 Silt Fence Maintenance 770 LF $0.01 $7.70 $1.00 $770.00 $1.00 $770.00
628.1905 Mobilizations Erosion Control 2 EACH $100.00 $200.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $275.00 $550.00
628.1910 Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control 5 EACH $100.00 $500.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $275.00 $1,375.00
632.0102 Magnifica Hackberry CM 3 EACH $850.00 $2,550.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $705.00 $2,115.00
632.0103 Espresso Kentucky Coffeetree GD 3 EACH $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $705.00 $2,115.00
632.0105 Shademaster Honey Locust GS 5 EACH $900.00 $4,500.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00 $705.00 $3,525.00
632.0106 Silver Linden TS 4 EACH $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $705.00 $2,820.00
632.0108 Jefferson Elm UJ 3 EACH $900.00 $2,700.00 $950.00 $2,850.00 $705.00 $2,115.00
632.0109 New Harmony Elm UN 10 EACH $900.00 $9,000.00 $950.00 $9,500.00 $705.00 $7,050.00

640.1303.S Pond Liner Clay 8065 CY $26.00 $209,690.00 $40.00 $322,600.00 $18.43 $148,637.95
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 LS $4,360.00 $4,360.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00
645.0120 Geotextile Type HR 150 SY $10.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $750.00 $4.75 $712.50
646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch 2840 LF $1.50 $4,260.00 $0.50 $1,420.00 $0.46 $1,306.40
646.5220 Marking Symbol Epoxy 12 EACH $160.00 $1,920.00 $260.00 $3,120.00 $235.00 $2,820.00
646.6120 Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch 32 LF $16.00 $512.00 $19.00 $608.00 $17.90 $572.80
646.7420 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch 280 LF $11.00 $3,080.00 $9.00 $2,520.00 $8.25 $2,310.00
646.7520 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch 90 LF $18.00 $1,620.00 $27.00 $2,430.00 $26.50 $2,385.00
652.0210 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1-Inch 3482 LF $7.50 $26,115.00 $6.50 $22,633.00 $6.46 $22,493.72
652.0225 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch 4690 LF $10.00 $46,900.00 $9.00 $42,210.00 $8.77 $41,131.30
652.0235 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch 9733 LF $14.00 $136,262.00 $12.30 $119,715.90 $12.23 $119,034.59
652.0335 Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 80 3-Inch 221 LF $17.00 $3,757.00 $15.10 $3,337.10 $15.07 $3,330.47
653.0135 Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch 19 EACH $1,550.00 $29,450.00 $1,300.00 $24,700.00 $1,279.60 $24,312.40



Page 5

655.0615 Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG 3482 LF $1.30 $4,526.60 $1.20 $4,178.40 $1.16 $4,039.12
655.0625 Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG 4690 LF $2.50 $11,725.00 $2.30 $10,787.00 $2.21 $10,364.90
655.0630 Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG 1722 LF $3.00 $5,166.00 $2.80 $4,821.60 $2.71 $4,666.62
690.0250 Sawing Concrete 75 LF $3.00 $225.00 $12.00 $900.00 $1.95 $146.25

SPV.0035.10 Unclassified Excavation & Backfill 900 CY $41.00 $36,900.00 $86.00 $77,400.00 $78.47 $70,623.00
SPV.0035.12 Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils 500 CY $5.00 $2,500.00 $16.00 $8,000.00 $15.96 $7,980.00
SPV.0060.01 Inlet Protection Special 16 EACH $125.00 $2,000.00 $135.00 $2,160.00 $95.00 $1,520.00
SPV.0060.11 Manhole Covers – Storm 7 EACH $760.00 $5,320.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 $700.00 $4,900.00
SPV.0060.12 Sign Type R1-1 30”x30” (Stop Sign) 3 EACH $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $460.00 $1,380.00
SPV.0060.13 Sign Type R1-1 18”x18” (Small Stop Sign) 4 EACH $600.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $460.00 $1,840.00
SPV.0060.14 Sign Type D3-1 30”x9” (Street Sign) 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $460.00 $460.00
SPV.0060.15 Bike Path Ends Sign 18”x18" 2 EACH $450.00 $900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $460.00 $920.00
SPV.0060.16 Storm Sewer Tap 1 EACH $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
SPV.0060.17 Cut-In or Connect-To Existing Water System 1 EACH $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
SPV.0060.18 Sign Type W11-2 30”x30” and W16-7p 24”x12" 2 EACH $450.00 $900.00 $995.00 $1,990.00 $575.00 $1,150.00
SPV.0060.19 Furnish and Install 6-Inch Valve 4 EACH $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
SPV.0060.20 Furnish and Install 8-Inch Valve 7 EACH $2,600.00 $18,200.00 $3,500.00 $24,500.00 $3,500.00 $24,500.00
SPV.0060.22 Furnish and Install Hydrant 4 EACH $6,900.00 $27,600.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00
SPV.0060.23 Sanitary Manhole Covers 2 EACH $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00
SPV.0060.24 Sanitary Sewer Manholes 2 EACH $4,900.00 $9,800.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00
SPV.0060.25 Sanitary Sewer Connection 1 EACH $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
SPV.0060.26 24” Area Drain 6 EACH $3,200.00 $19,200.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00
SPV.0060.29 RP-3 1 EACH $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $30,762.23 $30,762.23
SPV.0060.30 RP-4 2 EACH $40,000.00 $80,000.00 $37,000.00 $74,000.00 $36,342.72 $72,685.44
SPV.0060.31 Power Pedestal (PP-##) 3 EACH $6,300.00 $18,900.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,650.01 $16,950.03
SPV.0060.44 Tree / Monitoring Well Protection 44 EACH $500.00 $22,000.00 $450.00 $19,800.00 $568.25 $25,003.00
SPV.0060.47 Tree Grate Type 1 3 EACH $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,100.00 $9,300.00 $4,774.09 $14,322.27
SPV.0060.51 Screen Fence 1 EACH $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $75,406.60 $75,406.60
SPV.0060.62 Clay Utility Trench Barrier – Storm:  72” or Larger Pipe 2 EACH $460.00 $920.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
SPV.0060.66 Barricade 2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
SPV.0060.67 Barricade with ROAD CLOSED sign 1 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
SPV.0060.70 12’x12’ Storm Vault 1 EACH $117,000.00 $117,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00
SPV.0060.71 14”x14” Storm Vault 2 EACH $150,000.00 $300,000.00 $170,000.00 $340,000.00 $170,000.00 $340,000.00
SPV.0060.72 14”x8” Storm Vault 4 EACH $110,000.00 $440,000.00 $125,000.00 $500,000.00 $125,000.00 $500,000.00
SPV.0060.73 10”x7” Storm Vault 0 EACH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SPV.0060.75 Angled Storm Vault 3 EACH $170,000.00 $510,000.00 $200,000.00 $600,000.00 $200,000.00 $600,000.00
SPV.0060.80 Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Storm Sewer Pipe Class III – 77”x1 1557 LF $830.00 $1,292,310.00 $1,593.00 $2,480,301.00 $1,593.00 $2,480,301.00
SPV.0060.81 Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Storm Sewer Pipe Class III – 82”x1 480 LF $1,270.00 $609,600.00 $1,793.00 $860,640.00 $1,793.00 $860,640.00
SPV.0060.78 Lighting Pull Box 20 EACH $1,550.00 $31,000.00 $1,500.00 $30,000.00 $1,409.03 $28,180.60
SPV.0060.82 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Horizontal Elliptical Reinforced  

Concrete 82”x128” 1 EACH $96,000.00 $96,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00
SPV.0070.10 Dewatering to Sanitary Sewer (no pretreatment) 1000000 GAL $0.05 $50,000.00 $0.20 $200,000.00 $0.01 $10,000.00
SPV.0070.11 Dewatering to Sanitary Sewer (pretreated) 1000000 GAL $0.15 $150,000.00 $0.60 $600,000.00 $0.01 $10,000.00
SPV.0090.01 Silt Sock 1250 LF $5.00 $6,250.00 $6.00 $7,500.00 $6.75 $8,437.50
SPV.0090.02 Stone Weeper 70 LF $25.00 $1,750.00 $100.00 $7,000.00 $336.23 $23,536.10
SPV.0090.11 Storm Sewer Pipe, SDR-26 PVC 12-inch 870 LF $86.00 $74,820.00 $115.00 $100,050.00 $115.00 $100,050.00
SPV.0090.12 Underdrain Under Curb 300 LF $19.00 $5,700.00 $28.00 $8,400.00 $35.00 $10,500.00
SPV.0090.20 Storm Sewer Pipe – Field Adjustment Due to Conflict (if needed) 500 LF $2.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $250,000.00 $800.00 $400,000.00
SPV.0090.30 Furnish and Install 6-Inch Water Main Pipe and Fittings 65 LF $183.00 $11,895.00 $165.00 $10,725.00 $165.00 $10,725.00
SPV.0090.31 Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main Pipe and Fittings 1010 LF $146.00 $147,460.00 $179.00 $180,790.00 $179.00 $180,790.00
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SPV.0090.33 Sanitary Sewer Pipe PVC, 8-Inch 475 LF $106.00 $50,350.00 $180.00 $85,500.00 $180.00 $85,500.00
SPV.0090.40 Concrete Band 50 LF $165.00 $8,250.00 $110.00 $5,500.00 $52.50 $2,625.00
SPV.0090.50 Electric Wire 350 KCMIL 9 LF $75.00 $675.00 $61.00 $549.00 $60.82 $547.38
SPV.0090.51 Electric Wire 500 KCMIL 60 LF $80.00 $4,800.00 $65.00 $3,900.00 $64.75 $3,885.00
SPV.0105.10 As-Built Plans 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
SPV.0105.13 Construction Staking 1 LS $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00
SPV.0105.14 Common Excavation 1 LS $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $1,130,000.00 $1,130,000.00 $2,592,504.99 $2,592,504.99
SPV.0105.15 No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $1,276.00 $1,276.00
SPV.0105.16 Testing and Televising Storm Sewers 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
SPV.0165.30 Permeable Paver Type 1 (Parking) 3335 SF $20.00 $66,700.00 $32.00 $106,720.00 $25.39 $84,675.65
SPV.0165.31 Permeable Paver Type 2a (Terrace/Sidewalk with tree cell) 670 SF $18.00 $12,060.00 $15.00 $10,050.00 $22.84 $15,302.80
SPV.0165.32 Permeable Paver Type 2b (Terrace/Sidewalk w/o tree cell) 1606.16 SF $29.00 $46,578.64 $43.00 $69,064.88 $33.47 $53,758.18
SPV.0165.40 Tree Cell 670 SF $55.00 $36,850.00 $115.00 $77,050.00 $48.02 $32,173.40
SPV.0170.10 Test Rolling 10 STA $150.00 $1,500.00 $27.00 $270.00 $71.20 $712.00
SPV.0180.01 Lawn Seeding 19660 SY $5.00 $98,300.00 $3.00 $58,980.00 $5.27 $103,608.20
SPV.0180.02 Native Wildflower Prairie Seeding 7450 SY $5.00 $37,250.00 $3.00 $22,350.00 $6.32 $47,084.00
SPV.0180.03 Sedge Meadow Seeding 13015 SY $4.00 $52,060.00 $2.80 $36,442.00 $6.32 $82,254.80
SPV.0195.01 Dispose of Concrete, Steel, and Other Metallic Materials 3500 TON $75.00 $262,500.00 $35.00 $122,500.00 $38.97 $136,395.00
SPV.0195.02 Dispose of Contaminated Soil 850 TON $22.00 $18,700.00 $15.00 $12,750.00 $73.77 $62,704.50

Non Qualifying Total $7,664,646.34 $11,059,378.88 $11,784,577.62
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